Population Summary
July 2024

VADOC Research - Forecast Unit

Average Daily Population in DOC Institutions

The average number of Virginia state responsible inmates incarcerated in DOC institutions in July 2024
was 22,724. This is a 2.04% decrease from the 23,198 average Virginia inmate population in custody
last month and a 7.34% decrease from the average population (24,523) reported one year ago. In July
2024, the average number of out of state inmates housed in contract beds was 39. The total average
institutional daily population (ADP) in DOC institutions was 22,763 inmates.

Facility Type Total Facilities ADP
Major Institution 25 20,749
Field Unit 7 593
Work Center 4 394
Private Prison 1 1,008
Secure Hospital Unit 2 19
Total 39 22,763

Community Corrections Caseload
The end of month Probation & Parole caseload for July 2024 was 61,863, a 0.59% increase from the
61,502 reported for last month and a 1.10% decrease from the 62,550 supervisees reported one
year ago.

Data Sources
The Forecast Unit compiles the information contained in this Monthly Population Summary from
various Information Technology Unit (ITU) Institutional and Community Corrections reports and
supplemental reports provided by Community Corrections. For additional information, contact the
Forecast Unit at 804-221-8669 or warren.mcgehee@vadoc.virginia.gov. Fax 804-674-3284
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Executive Summary

Institutions ADP
VADOC Maijor Institutions 20,749
VADOC Inmates 20,710
Out of State (00S) Contract Inmates 39
Hawaif 15

U.S. Virgin Islands 24
Correctional Field Units 593
Work Centers 394
Private Prisons 1,008
MCV Security Ward 12
Local Hospitals 7
Total Institutional Average Daily Population 22,763
VADOC Inmates 22,724
00S Contract Inmates 39

Community Corrections

End of Month Population

Parole 1,503
Probation 54,058
Post-Release Supervision 567
Interstate Compact1 150
Conditional Release’ 2,183
Supervision Type Not Yet Reported3 3,402
Total Probation & Parole End of Month Population 61,863

Special Programs*

End of Month Population

Community Residential Programs (CRP) 148
Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) 453
Total Special Program End of Month Population 601

Jail Contract Beds®

End of Month Population

Assigned to Jail 191
Assigned Jail Work Release 138
Assigned to Jail Contract Bed 0
Assigned Jail Contract Work Release 85
Pre-Release Assigned to Jail 0
Pre-Release Work Release 1
Parole Violator AJ 3
Jail Assignment 1
Civil Commitment Hold 0
Civil Commitment Review 0
Total Jail Contract Beds End of Month Population 419

1
Supervisees from other states who are currently being supervised in Virginia under an Interstate Compact agreement.

2 - - - - - N
Inmates who were released from a Civil Commitment, from incarceration due to Medical reasons, Commutation/Pardon or

Other reasons where a Community Supervision obligation is required as & condition of their being released

ES
Supervisees who have been assigned to a P&P District but have not yet had a Supervision Type entered

4
CRP, CCAP populations are included in the Total P&P EOM Population.

s
Jail Contract Bed populations are not included in either the Total Institutional ADP or the Total P&P EOM Population
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Virginia Department of Corrections

Monthly Population Summary

Major Institutions

July 2024

00s

VADOC Contract

Central Region Inmates |nmates Total ADP
Baskerville Correctional Center 431 0] 431
Beaumont Correctional Center 182 0 182
Buckingham Correctional Center 1,036 0 1,036
Coffeewood Correctional Center 951 0 951
Dillwyn Correctional Center 784 0 784
Fluvanna Correctional Center 754 0 754
Lunenburg Correctional Center 915 0 915
Nottoway Correctional Center 1,175 0 1,175
State Farm Correctional Center 650 0 650
State Farm Enterprise Unit 27 0 27
Virginia Correctional Center for Women 395 0 395
Central Region Major Institutions ADP 7,300 0 7,300
Eastern Regicn

Deerfield Correctional Center 936 0] 936
Greensville Correctional Center 2,317 1 2,318
Haynesville Correctional Center 874 0 874
Indian Creek Correctional Center 851 0 851
St. Brides Correctional Center 1,116 0 1,116
Sussex | State Prison 977 0 977
Eastern Region Major Institutions ADP 7,071 1 7,072
Western Region

Bland Correctional Center 562 0 562
Green Rock Correctional Center 937 0] 937
Keen Mountain Correctional Center 984 15 999
Marion Correctional Treatment Center 225 0 225
Pocahontas State Correctional Center 919 0 919
Red Onion State Prison 726 7 733
River North Correctional Center 986 1 987
Wallens Ridge State Prison 1,000 15 1,015
Western Region Major Institutions ADP 6,239 38 6,377
VADOC Major Institutions ADP 20,710 39 20,749
Private Prisons

Lawrenceville Correctional Center 1,008 0 1,008
Total Major Institutions ADP 21,718 39 21,757

July 2024 Population Summary
VADOC Research- Forecast Unit, 2024

3



Correctional Field Units

Virginia Department of Corrections
Monthly Population Summary
July 2024

00s
VADOC Contract

Central Region Inmates Inmates Total ADP
Central Virginia Correctional Unit 194 0 194
Halifax Correctional Unit 67 0 67
Rustburg Correctional Unit 58 0 58
Central Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 319 0 319
Eastern Regicon
Caroline Correctional Unit 28 0 88
Eastern Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 28 0 28
Western Region
Cold Springs Correctional Unit 70 0 70
Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 45 0 45
Wise Correctional Unit 71 0 71
Western Region Correctional Field Unit ADP 186 0 186
Total Correctional Field Unit ADP 593 0 593
Correctional Work Centers 00Ss

VADOC Contract
Central Region Inmates |nmates Total ADP
Nottoway Work Center 96 0 06
State Farm Work Center 113 0 113
Central Region Work Center ADP 209 0 209
Eastern Regicon
Deerfield Men's Work Center 59 0 59
Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 126 0 126
Eastern Region Work Center ADP 185 0 185
Total Correctional Work Center ADP 394 0 394
Hospitals VADOC 005 Total ADP
MCV Security Ward 12 0 12
Other Local Hospitals 7 0 7
Total Hospital ADP 19 0 19
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FY2025 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type
Monthly Population Summary
YTD
Jul-24  Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Average

Total Inmates 22,763 22,763
VADOC Inmates 22,724 22,724
Out of State (00S) Contract Inmates 39 39
Central Region 7,840 7,840
Eastern Region 8,360 8,360
Western Region 6,563 6,563
VADOC Major Institutions 20,749 20,749
Correctional Field Units 593 593
Work Centers 354 394
Private Prisons 1,008 1,008
MCV Hospital Security Ward 12 12
Local Hospitals 7 7
Central Region 7,840 7,840
VADOC Major Institutions 7,300 7,300
Correctional Field Units 319 319
Work Centers 209 209
MCV Hospital Security Ward 12 12
Local Hospitals i} 0
Eastern Region 8,360 8,360
VADOC Major Institutions 7,072 7,072
Correctional Field Units 88 88
Work Centers 185 185
Private Prisons 1,008 1,008
Local Hospitals 7 7
Western Region 6,563 6,563
VADOC Major Institutions 6,377 6,377
Correctional Field Units 186 186
Work Centers [ 1]
Local Hospitals 0 0
VADOC Inmates (Ex Out of State (00S) Contract Inmates) 22,724 22,724
Central Region 7,840 7,840
Eastern Region 8,359 8,359
Western Region 6,525 6,525
VADOC Major Institutions 20,710 20,710
Correctional Field Units 593 593
Work Centers 394 394
Private Prisons 1,008 1,008
MCV Hospital Security Ward 12 12
Local Hospitals 7 7
Central Region 7,840 7,840
VADOC Major Institutions 7,300 7,300
Correctional Field Units 319 319
Work Centers 209 209
MCV Hospital Security Ward 12 12
Local Hospitals o 1]
Eastern Region 8,350 8,350
VADOC Major Institutions 7,071 7,071
Correctional Field Units 88 88
Work Centers 185 185
Private Prisons 1,008 1,008
Local Hospitals 7 7
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FY2025 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type

Monthly Population Summary
YTD
Jul-24  Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Average

Western Region
VADOC Major Institutions
Correctional Field Units
Work Centers
Local Hospitals

Central Region VADOC Inmates
VADOC Major Institutions
Correctional Field Units
Work Centers
MCV Hospital Security Ward
Local Hospitals

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions
Baskerville Correctional Center
Beaumont Correctional Center
Buckingham Correctional Center
Coffeewood Correctional Center
Dillwyn Correctional Center
Fluvanna Correctional Center
Lunenburg Correctional Center
Mottoway Correctional Center
State Farm Correctional Center
State Farm Enterprise Unit

Virginia Correctional Center for Women

Central Region Correctional Field Units
Central Virginia Correctional Unit
Halifax Correctional Unit
Rustburg Correctional Unit

Central Region Correctional Work Centers
MNottoway Work Center
State Farm Work Center

Central Region Hospitals
MCV Hospital Security Ward
Cther Local Hospitals

Eastern Region VADOC Inmates
VADOC Major Institutions
Correctional Field Units
Work Centers
Private Prisons
Local Hospitals

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions
Deerfield Correctional Center
Greensville Correctional Center
Haynesville Carrectional Center
Indian Creek Correctional Center
St. Brides Correctional Center
Sussex | State Prison

Eastern Region Correctional Field Units
Caroline Correctional Unit

Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers
Deerfield Men's Work Center
Deerfield Men's Work Center 2

Eastern Region Private Prisons
Lawrenceville Correctional Center

Eastern Region Hospitals
Southampton Memorial Hospital

6,525 6,525
6,339 6,339
186 186
0 0

0 0
7,840 7,840
7,300 7,300
319 319
209 209
12 12

0 0
7,300 7,300
431 431
182 182
1,036 1,036
951 951
784 784
754 754
915 915
1,175 1,175
650 650
27 27
395 395
319 319
194 194
67 67
58 58
209 209
96 96
113 113
12 12
12 12

0 0
8,350 8,359
7,071 7,071
28 88
185 185
1,008 1,008
7 7
7,071 7,071
936 936
2,317 2,317
874 874
851 851
1,116 1,116
977 977
38 38
28 28
185 185
59 59
126 126
1,008 1,008
1,008 1,008
7 7

7 7
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FY2025 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type
Monthly Population Summary
YTD
Jul-24  Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec-24 Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Average

Western Region VADOC Inmates 6,525 6,525
VADOC Major Institutions 6,339 6,339
Correctional Field Units 136 186
Waork Centers o o
Local Hospitals o o

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 6,339 6,339
Bland Correctional Center 562 562
Green Rock Correctional Center 937 937
Keen Mountain Correctional Center 984 984
Marion Correctional Treatment Center 225 225
Pocahontas State Correctional Center 919 919
Red Onion State Prison 726 726
River North Correctional Center 986 986
Wallens Ridge State Prison 1,000 1,000

Western Region Correctional Field Units 186 186
Cold Springs Correctional Unit 70 70
Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 45 45
Wise Correctional Unit 71 71

Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 0

Western Region Hospitals 0 1]

Major Institutions VADOC Inmates 21,718 21,718

Central Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,300 7,300
Baskerville Correctional Center 431 431
Beaumont Correctional Center 182 182
Buckingham Correctional Center 1,036 1,036
Coffeewood Correctional Center 951 351
Dillwyn Correctional Center 734 784
Fluvanna Correctional Center 754 754
Lunenburg Correctional Center 915 915
Nottoway Correctional Center 1,175 1,175
State Farm Correctional Center 650 650
State Farm Enterprise Unit 27 27
Virginia Correctional Center for Women 395 395

Eastern Region VADOC Major Institutions 7,071 7,071
Deerfield Correctional Center 936 936
Greensville Correctional Center 2,317 2,317
Haynesville Correctional Center 874 874
Indian Creek Correctional Center 851 851
St. Brides Correctional Center 1,116 1,116
Sussex | State Prison 977 977

Eastern Region Private Prisons 1,008 1,008
Lawrenceville Carrectional Center 1,008 1,008

Western Region VADOC Major Institutions 6,339 6,339
Bland Correctional Center 562 562
Green Rock Correctional Center 937 937
Keen Mountain Correctional Center 984 984
Marion Correctional Treatment Center 225 225
Pocahontas State Correctional Center 919 319
Red Onion State Prison 726 726
River North Correctional Center 986 986
Wallens Ridge State Prison 1,000 1,000
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FY2025 Institutional Monthly Average Daily Population by Inmate Type, Region and Facility Type
Monthly Population Summary
YD
Jul-24 Aug24 Sep-24 Oct24 Nov-24 Dec24 Jan25 Feb-25 Mar25 Apr25 May-25 Jun25 Average

Correctional Field Units VADOC Inmates 593 593
Central Region Correctional Field Units 319 319
Central Virginia Correctional Unit 194 194
Halifax Correctional Unit a7 67
Rustburg Correctional Unit 58 58
Eastern Region Correctional Field Units 88 88
Caroline Correctional Unit 88 88
Western Region Correctional Field Units 186 186
Cold Springs Correctional Unit 70 70
Patrick Henry Correctional Unit 45 45
Wise Correctional Unit 71 7L
Correctional Work Centers VADOC Inmates 394 394
Central Region Correctional Work Centers 209 209
MNottoway Work Center 96 96
State Farm Work Center 113 113
Eastern Region Correctional Work Centers 185 185
Deerfield Men's Work Center 59 59
Deerfield Men's Work Center 2 126 126
Western Region Correctional Work Centers 0 (1]
Hospitals 19 19
MCV Hospital Security Ward 12 12
Other Local Hospitals 7 7
Out of State (00S) Contract Inmates 39 EE]
Central Region 00S Contract Inmates 0 0
State Farm Correctional Center - US Virgin Islands 0 0
Eastern Region O0S Contract Inmates 1 1
Greensville Correctional Center -US Virgin Islands 1 1
Sussex | State Prison -US Virgin Islands o o
Western Region O0S Contract Inmates 38 38
Keen Mountain Correctional Center - US Virgin islands 15 15
Marion Correctional Treatment Center - US Virgin Islands [} o
Red Onion State Prison - US Virgin Islands 7 7
River North Correctional Center - Hawaii 1 1
SWVRI - Abingdon - US Virgin Islands 0 o
Wallens Ridge State Prison - Hawaii 1 1
Wallens Ridge State Prison - US Virgin Islands 14 14
Hospital 00S Contract Inmates o o
MCV Hospital Security Ward o o
Other Local Hospitals 1] o
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Virginia Department of Corrections
Monthly Population Summary

July 2024
Probation & Parole
Supervision Type Central Eastern Western Headquarters® Total
Parole 355 362 187 599 1,503
Probation 14,526 12,058 15,120 12,354 54,058
Post-Release Supervision 229 164 43 131 567
Interstate Compact 618 5 11 120 150
Conditional Release 14 466 358 741 2,183
Supervision Type Not Yet Reported 657 545 800 1,400 3,402
Total EOM Population 16,399 13,600 16,519 15,345 61,863
*Includes Voice Verification Biometrics Unit (VVBU), Absconder Monitoring Unit (AMU), and Community Sex Offender Unit.
Special Programs
Community Corrections Alternative Programs (CCAP) Total
Appalachian CCAP 102
Brunswick CCAP 100
Chesterfield Women's CCAP 105
Cold Springs CCAP 94
Harrisonburg CCAP 52
Monthly ADP 453
Number of Beds
Number of Residents Surplus (+)
Contracted at CRPon or Shortage
Community Residential Programs (CRP) Residents Beds 7/30/2024 (-)
Central
Council on Alcoholism - Lord Fairfax House 8 5 3
Franklin Grove - Rumi 31 20 11
Franklin Grove - Sandy 15 8 7
Franklin Grove - Strath 7 6 1
Friends of Guest House - Luray 10 1 9
Friends of Guest House - Payne 20 16 4
Help Me Help You 11 2 9
Restoration and Hope House 8 5 3
Central Region Total 110 63 47
Eastern
Compassion House Residential Support Services 5 1 4
Dominion House for all People 8 5 3
Eastern Region Total 13 6 7
Western
Dorcus House 60 47 13
Gemeinschaft Home 40 32 8
Secor Lebanon Community Corrections Center 50 0 50
Western Region Total 150 79 21
Floating Bed Space Total 6 0 6
Grand Total 279 148 81
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